 FEDERAL EXECUTIVE ASSOCIATIONS/COUNCILS - FY 2004
	STATE/CITY
	PHONE
	ADDRESS
	TERM EXPIRES

	AK  Anchorage

President:  Cam Toohey
Special Assistant

	Phone:  (907) 271-5485
Fax:      (907) 271-4102
Email:  cam_toohey@ios.doi.gov
 
	Anchorage FEA

Department of the Interior
1689 C Street, Suite 100
Anchorage, AK 99501-5151

	9/30/04


	AK Juneau

President:  Jeff Passer
Special Agent-in-Charge


	Phone:  (907) 586-7225
Fax:      (907) 586-7260
Email:  jeff.passer@noaa.gov

	Juneau FEA

U.S. Dept. of Commerce - NOAA
P.O. Box 21767

Juneau, AK 99802-1767

	9/30/04


	AK  Ketchikan

President:  Capt. Catherine McNally
Commanding Officer

	Phone:  (907) 228-0211
Fax:      (907) 228-0342
Email:  cmcnally@cgalaska.uscg.mil

	Ketchikan FEA

Coast Guard Support Command
1300 Stedman Street
Ketchikan, AK 99901
 
	10/1/04


	AL  Birmingham

President:  Cynthia Pierre
District Director


	Phone:  (205) 731-0124
Fax:      (205) 731-0095
Email:  cpierre@eeoc.gov

	Birmingham FEA

EEOC

1130 – 22nd Street, South

Birmingham, AL 35205

	1/1/04


	AR  Fayetteville

President:  Dr. Paul Resweber
District Manager


	Phone:  (479) 751-8412
Fax:      (479) 751-9049
Email:  Paul.Resweber@fsis.usda.gov

	Northwest Arkansas FEA

USDA Food Safety Inspection Serv.
4700 S. Thompson, Bldg.B, Suite 201
Springdale, AR 72764

	9/30/04


	AR Little Rock

President:  Bill Waldemayer
Arkansas District Manager

	Phone:  (501) 228-4100
Fax:      (501) 228-4105
Email:  ewaldema@email.usps.gov

	Little Rock FEA
U.S. Postal Service
420 Natural Resources Drive
Little Rock, AR  72205-1501

	5/1/05


	AZ  Phoenix

President:  Carol Erwin

Area Manager


	Phone:  (602) 216-3801

Fax:      (602) 216-4000

Email:  cerwin@lc.usbr.gov
 
	Phoenix FEA

Bureau of Reclamation

2222 West Dunlap Avenue, Suite 100

Phoenix, AZ  85021-2801


	1/1/05


	AZ Tucson

President:  David Aguilar
Chief Patrol Agent

	Phone:  (520) 670-6880
Fax:      (520) 670-5805
Email:  David.Aguilar1@dhs.gov

	Southern Arizona FEA
U.S. Border Patrol
1970 West Ajo Way
Tucson, AZ 85713-5698

	1/1/05


	CA Inland Empire

President:  Tina Durell

Enforcement Program Specialis
t
	Phone:  (909) 656-8010

Fax:      (909) 656-8085

Email: christina.t.durell@customs.treas.gov

	Inland Empire FEA

U.S. Customs Service

P.O. Box 6363

March Air Reserve Base

Riverside, CA  92518


	4/1/04


	CA  Kern County

President:  Gil Watson
District Manager

	Phone:  (661) 861-4178
Fax:      (661) 861-4246
Email:  gilbert.watson@ssa.gov

	Kern County FEA

Social Security Administration
5300 Office Park Drive 
Bakersfield, CA 93309-0652

	Indefinite


	CO Larimer County
President:  Melanie Reed

	Phone:  (970) 461-7229

Fax:      (970) 461-0374

Email:  mreed@wapa.gov

	Larimer County FEA
Western Area Power Administration
5555 East Crossroads Boulevard
P.O. Box 3700
Loveland, CO  80539

	12/31/04


	CT Hartford

President:  Roger Johnson
Director

	Phone:  (203) 937-3888
Fax:      (203) 937-3868 
Email:  roger.johnson4@med.va.gov

	Connecticut FEA

Connecticut VA Healthcare System
950 Campbell Avenue

West Haven, CT 06516

	1/1/06


	FL Tampa Bay

President:  Robert Daugherty

Director of Industry Operations


	Phone:  (813) 202-7306
Fax:      (813) 202-7301

Email:  Robert.daugherty@atf.gov

	Tampa Bay Area FEC
BATF
501 E. Polk Street, Suite 700

Tampa, FL  33602


	7/1/04


	GA Athens

President:  Charles E. Pixley

Director

	Phone:  (706) 546-3559
Fax:      (706) 546-3428
Email:  charles.pixley@fsis.usda.gov

	Athens FEA

USDA, FSIS
950 College Station Road
Athens, GA 30605

	8/1/04


	GA Augusta

President:  Ms. Tommie Aaron
District Manager

	Phone:  (706) 731-9086
Fax:      (706) 731-0683
Email:  Tommie.Aaron@ssa.gov

	Central Savannah River FEA

Social Security Administration
2050 Walton Way

Augusta, GA  30904

	1/1/05


	Guam, Hagalna

President:  Mike W. Schwab

Assistant U.S. Attorney


	Phone:  (671) 472-7332 

                       Ext. 119

Fax:      (671) 472-7215
Email:  mikel@guam.net

	Guam FEA

U.S. Attorney’s Office
Sirena Plaza, 108 Hernan Cortez

Hagalna, Guam  96910-5009


	10/1/05



	IL Rock Island

President:  Tony Sconyers
Chief Counsel

	Phone:  (309) 782-8406
Fax:      (309) 782-4755
Email:  Anthony.b.sconyers@us.army.mil

	Quad City FEA

US Army Joint Munitions Command

ATTN:  AMSJM-GC, Mr. Sconyers

Rock Island, IL  61299-6000

	6/30/04


	IL Springfield

President:  Janet Roth
District Manager

	Phone:  (217) 241-6650
Fax:      (217) 241-6675
Email:  Janet.Roth@ssa.gov

	Springfield FEA

Social Security Administration

2715 W. Monroe
Springfield, IL 62704

	5/31/04


	IN Indianapolis

President:  Kimberly Radant
Associate Director 

	Phone:  (317) 554-0000
                       Ext. 2287

Fax:      (317) 554-0028
Email:  kimberly.radant@med.va.gov

	Central Indiana FEA

Roudebush VA Medical Center

1481 W. 10th Street

Indianapolis, IN 46202

	9/30/03


	KS Wichita

President:  LTC Rod Sibila
Commander


	Phone:  (316) 299-7201

Fax:      (316) 299-7279

Email:  rsibila@dcmdw.dcma.mil

	Wichita FEA

DCMA

271 W. 3rd Street, North, Suite 600

Wichita, KS 67202-1212


	11/1/03


	KY Louisville

President:  Judith Petty

Division Chief

National Processing Center


	Phone:  (812) 218-3344

Fax:      (812) 218-3293

Email:  Judith.nell.petty@census.gov

	Louisville FEA

Bureau  of the Census

1201 E. 10th  Street

Jeffersonville, IN 47132


	3/15/04


	LA Alexandria

President:  Charles Felts

Warden


	Phone:  (318) 473-7319
Fax:      (318) 215-2041

Email:   cfelts@bop.gov

	Central Louisiana FEA

Federal Correctional Complex
P.O. Box 5060
Oakdale, LA  71463

	1/1/04


	MA Amherst

President:  Jeff Anliker

Assistant, State Conservation Service

	Phone:  (413) 253-4356

Fax:      (413) 253-4375

Email:   jeff.anliker@ma.usda.gov

	Western Massachusetts FEA
Natural Resource Conservation Serv.
451 West Street

Amherst, MA  01002


	9/1/05


	ME Portland

President:  Al Wheeler

Meteorologist-in-Charge


	Phone:  (207) 688-3221

                       Ext. 222

Fax:      (207) 688-3230

Email:   albert.wheeler@noaa.gov

	Portland FEA

National Weather Service

1 Weather Lane
P.O. Box 1208 

Gray, ME 04039-1208


	3/1/04


	MI Lansing

President:  Mike Keeler
Chief of Internal Review

	Phone:  (517) 483-5717

Fax:      (517) 483-5713
Email:   Michael.keeler@mi.ngb.army.mil

	Greater Lansing FEA

National Guard

3111 W. St. Joseph Street
Lansing, MI  48913-5102

	1/1/04


	NC Asheville

President:  James A. Christian

Medical Center Director


	Phone:  (828) 298-7911

                       Ext. 5211   

Fax:      (828) 299-2563

Email:   James.Christian@med.va.gov

	Asheville FEA

VA Medical Center

1100 Tunnel Road                               

Asheville, NC 28805


	Indefinite



	NC Charlotte

President:  Marty Ingram
Manager

	Phone:  (704) 319-7033
Fax:      (704) 319-7021
Email:  martin.j.ingram@faa.gov

	Charlotte FEA

FAA/ Flight Standards District Office

3800 Arco Corporate Drive, Suite 223

Charlotte, NC 28273

	1/1/04


	NC Triangle Area

President:  Allan N. Goldberg

Service Center Director


	Phone:  (919) 790-2817

Fax:      (919) 790-2824

Email:   angoldbe@opm.gov

	Triangle Area FEA

Office of Personnel Management

4407 Bland Road, Suite 200

Raleigh, NC 27609-6296


	Indefinite


	ND Fargo

President:  Mary A. Maruska
Computer Analyst
	Phone:  (701) 239-5400 ext 287
Fax:      (701) 2395644
Email:   mary.a.maruska@irs.gov

	Fargo-Moorhead FEA

Internal Revenue Service
657 2nd Avenue North
Fargo, ND 58102 

	6/30/04


	ND Grand Forks

President:  Tina Young

Administrative Officer


	Phone:  (701) 772-7489

Fax:      (701) 772-0751

Email:  tina.young@faa.gov

	Grand Forks FEA

FAA – Grand Forks AFSS

2610 Airport Drive

Grand Forks, ND 58203


	6/1/04



	NE Omaha

President:  Maggie Oldham
Public Affairs Specialist

	Phone:  (402) 221-3916
Fax:      (402) 221-4195
Email:  maggie.e.oldham@usace.army.mil

	Omaha-Lincoln FEA

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

106 S. 15th  Street
Omaha, NE  68102-1618
 
	6/30/04


	NH Manchester

President:  Steve Tacopina
Assistant to the Chief of Staff

	Phone:  (603) 624-4366 

                       Ext. 6012
Fax:      (603) 626-6576
Email:  Steve.Tacopina2@med.va.gov

	New Hampshire FEA

VA Medical Center

718 Smyth Road

Manchester, NH 03104

	5/31/05 



	NV Las Vegas

President:  John E. Scott

District Director


	Phone:  (702) 388-6019

Fax:      (702) 388-6469

Email:  john.e.scott@sba.gov

	Southern Nevada FEA

Small Business Administration

300 Las Vegas Blvd., Suite #1100

Las Vegas, NV 89101


	6/1/04


	NY Syracuse

President:  Frank Santella
Director, Upstate NY Service Center

	Phone:  (315) 448-0923
Fax:      (315) 448-0929
Email:   frank.santella@gsa.gov

	Central New York FEA

General Services Administration
Hanley Federal Bldg. & Courthouse

100 S. Clinton Street, Room 1350
Syracuse, NY 13261-7005

	9/30/04


	OH Chillicothe

President:  Dean Alexander
Superintendent

	Phone:  (740) 703-2835
Fax:      (740) 774-1140
Email:Dean_Alexander@nps.gov   

	FEA of Southeastern Ohio

Hopewell Culture Natl Historical Park
16062 State Route 104
Chillicothe, OH 45601


	10/31/04


	OH Columbus

President:  James M. McClaugherty
Deputy Commander

	Phone:  (614) 692-2166
Fax:      (614) 692-6902
Email:  James.Mcclaugherty@dla.mil

	Columbus FEA

Defense Supply Center Columbus
PO Box 3990
Columbus, OH  43216-5000

	1/31/05


	OH Dayton

President:  Barry Hatfield
Assistant to the Commander
88th Air Base Wing


	Phone:  (937) 257-3942
Fax:      (937) 656-1279

Email:  Barry.Hatfield2@wpafb.af.mil

	FEA of Greater Dayton

88th Air Base Wing
5135 Pearson Road, Room 218
WPAFB, OH  45433-5320

	1/1/04


	OR Salem 

Co-President:  Debbie Norton

   DOI, BLM
Co-President:  Donald Herriot

   USDA, APHIS

	Phone:  (503) 375-5656

Fax:      (503) 375-5622

Email:   Debbie_Norton@or.blm.gov

	Willamette Valley FEA

DOI -Bureau of Land Management
Salem District Office

1717 Fabry Road S.

Salem, OR 97306


	1/1/04



	PA New Cumberland

Exec. Director:  Don Rodgers

Assistant to the Director


	Phone:  (717) 605-3761

Fax:      (717) 605-7616

Email:  Donald_L_Rodgers@icpmech.navy.mil

	FEA of Central Pennsylvania

Naval Inventory Control Point
Code OSK1

P.O. Box 2020, 5450 Carlisle Pike

Mechanicsburg, PA 17055


	6/30/04



	PR San Juan

President:  Ivan Irizarry

District Director


	Phone:  (787) 766-5002

Fax:      (787) 766-5525

Email:   ivan.irizarry@sba.gov

	Puerto Rico FEA

Small Business Administration

252 Ponce de Leon Ave, Room 201

Hato Rey, PR  00918


	1/1/04


	RI Providence

President:  Vincent Marzullo

State Program Director


	Phone:  (401) 528-5426

Fax:      (401) 528-5220

Email:   vmarzullo@cns.gov

	FEC of Rhode Island

Corporation for National & Community Service

400 Westminster Street, Room 203

Providence, RI 02903

WEB SITE:  www.rifec.org

	6/30/04


	SC Charleston

President:  Capt. Robert Zalaskus
Commanding Officer
 
	Phone:  (843) 764-7886
Fax:      (843) 764-4353
Email:   Robert.zalaskus@navy.mil

	Charleston FEA

Naval Weapons Station – Charleston

2316 Redbank Road, Suite 100

Goose Creek, SC 29445-8601

	10/1/04


	SC Columbia

President:  Jerome Thomas
Forest Supervisor

	Phone:  (803) 561-4081
Fax:      (803) 561-4004
Email:  jthomas01@fs.fed.us

	Columbia FEC

U.S. Forest Service

4931 Broad River Road
Columbia, SC 29212-3530

	1/1/05


	TN Memphis

President:  Percell Duckett
Systems Management Office
Manager


	Phone:  (901) 291-3480
Fax:      (901) 291-3530
Email:  percell.duckett@faa.gov

	Memphis FEA

Federal Aviation Administration
2847 Airport Business Park Dr, BldgJ

Memphis, TN  38018

	1/15/05


	TN Nashville

President: Sarah Wilson
EEO  Territory Manager

	Phone:  (615) 250-5687
Fax:      (615) 250-5315
Email:  Sarah.Wilson@irs.gov

	Middle Tennessee FEA

Internal Revenue Service
801 Broadway, MD#55

Nashville, TN 37203


	1/31/05


	UT Salt Lake City

President:  Gloria McFarland
Chief, Customer Support Branch


	Phone:  (801) 605-7427
Fax:      (801) 605-7960
Email:  mcfarlag@odgen.disa.mil

	Utah FEA

Defense Information Systems Agency – DECC
7879 Wardleigh Road

Hill AFB, UT  84056-5997

	5/31/04


	VA Richmond

President:  Mary Ann Wilson

Director


	Phone:  (804) 771-2100

  
       Ext. 3736

Fax:      (804) 771-2090
Email:  mary_ann_wilson@hud.gov

	FEA of Central Virginia

Housing & Urban Development
600 East Broad Street
Richmond, VA  23219


	9/30/04


	WA Spokane

President:  Arlene L. Patton
Field Office Director

 
	Phone:  (509) 353-0674
Fax:      (509) 353-0682
Email:  Arlene_patton@hud.gov

	Spokane FEA

U.S. Housing & Urban Development
920 W. Riverside, Suite 588
Spokane, WA 99201

	1/01/05


	WV Fairmont

President:  Glen Struchtemeyer
Medical Center Director
	Phone:  (304) 623-7602
Fax:      (304) 626-7721
Email:  glen.struchtemeyer@med.va.gov

	North Central West Virginia 

Louis A. Johnson VA Medical Ctr.

1 Medical Center Drive

Clarksburg, WV 26301

	9/30/04


	WV Shepherdstown
President:  Rick Lemon
Director


	Phone:  (304) 876-1600
Fax:      (304) 876-7227
Email:   Rick_Lemon@fws.gov

	Eastern Panhandle FEA

National. Conservation Training Ctr. 
698 Conservation Way

Shepherdstown, WV  25443

	10/1/04


	WY Cheyenne

President:  Mark Gorges
Fisheries Biologist

	Phone:  (307) 775-6100
Fax:      (307) 775-6082
Email:  mark_gorges@blm.gov

	Cheyenne Federal Executive Council

US Department of the Interior - BLM

5353 Yellowstone
Cheyenne, WY 82009

	3/1/05
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